Ganmral Autharity Far
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Health and Medical Services

Availability Medical services and facilities are generally adequate country wide, however, these
services are more sophisticated in the Cairo area. There are many well-trained
medical and dental professionals in Egypt. Facilities outside Cairo, Alexandria, and

Sharm El Sheikh are limited. The majority of Egyptian physicians are English

speaking and many have studied in the United States or Europe.

List of Recommended Hospitals in Egypt

Hospital name Contacts

Ain Shams Specialized Hospital, Abbasia, Cairo
American Hospital, Tanta

Anglo American Hospital, Zamalek, Cairo
Animals Dispensary, Abbasia, Cairo

Arab Contractor Hospital, Gabal Akhdar, Cairo
Assiut University Hospital, Assiut

Behman Hospital Maadi, Cairo

Cairo Medical Hospital, Heliopolis, Cairo
Cardiology Center, Heliopolis, Cairo

Cleopatra Hospital, Heliopolis, Cairo
Damascus Hospital, Dokki, Giza

Dar El Fouad Hospital, 6t of October City
Degla Medical Center, Degla, Maadi, Cairo
Eisha Integrated Dentofacial Center Agouza, Giza
El Moowasah Hospital, Alexandria

El Nozha International Hospital, Helipolis, Cairo
El Salam Mohandesin Hospital

Mohandesin

El Salam International Hospital Maadi, Cairo
Hayat Medical Center, Heliopolis

Ibn Sina Hospital, Dokki, Giza

Kasr El Aini (French Section) Hospital

Luxor Public Hospital, Luxor

Luxor International Hospital, Luxor

Matrouh General Hospital, Marsa Matrouh
Nile Badrawy Hospital, Maadi, Cairo

Sharm EISheikh Hospital, Sharm EISheikh
Victoria Hospital, Alexandria

Zizinia Hospital, Alexandria

4024111-4027166
(040312144
7356162-7356163/4
4822294
2825763 - 2825765
(088)333158 - (088)338211
5557551
2580636 - 2581003
2582940 - 2582176
4143931 - 4143925
3470206 - 3470194
8356030 - 8356040
5213156-5213157
7610288
(03)4212885-(03)4212886
2660555-2658555
3029970

3029091

5240250
2907017-2907027
7601316-7601317
3654060/1/9
(095)372025
(095)387192/3
(03)933355

5240022
(069)660895-(069)660953
(03)5776770
(03)5826420



