

## Health and Medical Services

Availability Medical services and facilities are generally adequate country wide, however, these services are more sophisticated in the Cairo area. There are many well-trained medical and dental professionals in Egypt. Facilities outside Cairo, Alexandria, and Sharm El Sheikh are limited. The majority of Egyptian physicians are English speaking and many have studied in the United States or Europe.

List of Recommended Hospitals in Egypt

Hospital name	Contacts
Ain Shams Specialized Hospital, Abbasia, Cairo	4024111-4027166
American Hospital, Tanta	(040)312144
Anglo American Hospital, Zamalek, Cairo	7356162-7356163/4
Animals Dispensary, Abbasia, Cairo	4822294
Arab Contractor Hospital, Gabal Akhdar, Cairo	2825763 - 2825765
Assiut University Hospital, Assiut	(088)333158 - (088)338211
Behman Hospital Maadi, Cairo	5557551
Cairo Medical Hospital, Heliopolis, Cairo	2580636 - 2581003
Cardiology Center, Heliopolis, Cairo	2582940 - 2582176
Cleopatra Hospital, Heliopolis, Cairo	4143931 - 4143925
Damascus Hospital, Dokki, Giza	3470206 - 3470194
Dar El Fouad Hospital, 6th of October City	8356030 - 8356040
Degla Medical Center, Degla, Maadi, Cairo	5213156-5213157
Eisha Integrated Dentofacial Center Agouza, Giza	7610288
El Moowasah Hospital, Alexandria	(03)4212885-(03)4212886
El Nozha International Hospital, Helipolis, Cairo	2660555-2658555
El Salam Mohandesin Hospital	3029970
Mohandesin	3029091
El Salam International Hospital Maadi, Cairo	5240250
Hayat Medical Center, Heliopolis	2907017-2907027
Ibn Sina Hospital, Dokki, Giza	7601316-7601317
Kasr El Aini (French Section) Hospital	3654060/1/9
Luxor Public Hospital, Luxor	(095)372025
Luxor International Hospital, Luxor	(095)387192/3
Matrouh General Hospital, Marsa Matrouh	(03)933355
Nile Badrawy Hospital, Maadi, Cairo	5240022
Sharm ElSheikh Hospital, Sharm ElSheikh	(069)660895-(069)660953
Victoria Hospital, Alexandria	(03)5776770
Zizinia Hospital, Alexandria	(03)5826420
-	·